

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN**DIST.: RAJKOT****SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR-2025-26, NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0 AND MLA GRANT (YEAR-2025-26)****NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION WORK BOX CULVERT, PAVING BLOCK ROAD, GARBAGE VUNREBAL POINT (GVP), SNANAGRUH AND RENOVATION WORK OF AMBEDKAR BHAVAN****Location :- As Per Location Chart, At- Jasdan****TOTAL AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER****PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

| Sr.No. | Schedule | Amount |
|-------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 1 | Schedule - "B"- 1 | 6,74,999.14 |
| 2 | Schedule - "B"- 2 | 11,52,850.30 |
| 3 | Schedule - "B"- 3 | 11,18,336.54 |
| 4 | Schedule - "B"- 4 | 84,101.97 |
| 5 | Schedule - "B"- 5 | 40,400.00 |
| 6 | Schedule - "B"- 6 | 83,448.74 |
| 7 | Schedule - "B"- 7 | 40,400.00 |
| 8 | Schedule - "B"- 8 | 82,715.48 |
| 9 | Schedule - "B"- 9 | 82,055.93 |
| 10 | Schedule - "B"- 10 | 80,800.00 |
| 11 | Schedule - "B"- 11 | 83,322.75 |
| 12 | Schedule - "B"- 12 | 82,518.98 |
| 13 | Schedule - "B"- 13 | 85,209.75 |
| 14 | Schedule - "B"- 14 | 2,62,988.53 |
| 15 | Schedule - "B"- 15 | 2,62,988.53 |
| Total Amount Rs. | | 42,17,136.64 |
| Sya Rs. | | 42,17,137.00 |

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work @ _____% Above / Below _____Percentage (should be written in figures and words) of the Estimated rates mentioned above amount of my / our Tender works out as under.

| <u>Estimated Amount</u> | <u>Estimated Amount</u> |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Put to Tender Rs. 42,17,137=00 | Put to Tender Rs. 42,17,137=00 |
| Add% Rs. | Deduct% Rs. |
| Total Rs. | Total Rs. |
| (In Words | (In Words |

Signature of the Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN

DIST. : RAJKOT

SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR-2025-26

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF BOX CULVERT

Location :- W-2, Near Soni Samaj, Vrundavan Society, Vinchhiya Road, At. Jasdan

SCHEDULE - "B-1"

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER

| Item No. & Description | Quantity | Rate | Per | Amount |
|--|----------|-----------------|-------|-------------|
| Item No. 1 Excavation for foundation in sand, gravel clay, soft soil and murrum etc. including shorting, strutting and dewatering as necessary and disposing of the excavated stuff as directed (A) Depth upto 3.0m. And Lead Up To 100mt | 86.06 | 535.45 | Cumt. | 46,080.83 |
| Item No. 2 Providing and filling in foundation with ordinary Cement concrete M-100 mix and providing necessary vertical pin headers including formwork, vibrating, ramming and curing complete. | 6.30 | 3359.93 | Cumt. | 21,167.56 |
| Item No. 3 Providing & Laying Controlled cement concrete M-250 for R.C.C Raft and cut-off walls including necessary shuttering laying, vibrating, ramming and curing complete. | 15.87 | 4691.45 | Cumt. | 74,453.31 |
| Item No. 4 Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-250 for R.C.C Return as per drawing including necessary shuttering laying, vibrating, height from 0.00 to 5.00 m (a) Pier (b) Abutment (c) R.C.C Return. | 21.12 | 5298.46 | Cumt. | 1,11,903.48 |
| Item No. 5 Providing and laying in position FE 500D TMT bar reinforcement including cutting, bending, hooking and tying complete as per detailed drawings for the following. (A) Piers (B) Abutments (C) R.C.C. Returns | 1.90 | 73858.69 | MT. | 1,40,331.51 |
| Item No. 6 Providing and casting in situ controlled cement concrete M-250 for R.C.C. solid slab including centering, scaffolding curing and finishing complete. | 9.99 | 4875.27 | Cumt. | 48,703.95 |
| Item No. 7 Providing and placing in position FE 500D TMT bar reinforcement including cutting, bending, hooking, and tying complete as per detailed drawing. (A) Solid Slab. | 2.33 | 73243.02 | M.T. | 1,70,656.24 |
| Item No. 8 Providing and Laying in position Controlled Concrete M-200 grade concrete for using cement content as per approved design mix, improve workability without impairing strength and durability as per direction of the engineer in charge. (min cement level as per latest IS: 456 shall be maintained) for 150mm thick trimix C.C Road with trimix vacuum dewatering system work with power trowling sheet form with M.S Channel, surface vibrator with providing road expansion joint having size 6mmx50mm by concrete cutter machine and filled with bitumen, finishing with floor hardener necessary all equipments, all labour charges complete. | 2.70 | 5890.87 | Cumt. | 15,905.35 |
| Item No. 9 Providing and fixing in position FE 500D TMT bar reinforcement including cutting, bending and tying complete as per detailed drawings. (A) R.C.C. Kerb. (B) R.C.C. Footpath. (C) R.C.C. Approach slab. (D) Wearing Coat | 0.15 | 73243.02 | MT. | 10,986.45 |
| Item No. 10 Supplying of Rubble materials 10 Km. Lead | 12.59 | 368.65 | Cumt. | 4,641.30 |
| Item No. 11 | | | | |

| | | | | |
|--|-------|----------------|-------|--------------------|
| Spreading the stone aggregate for rolling of W.B.M. including filling the interestices to required camber and gradient. (ii) 40mm to 63mm size aggregate | 21.60 | 274.73 | Cumt. | 5,934.17 |
| Item No. 12 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing post and pipe railing as per detailed drawing including 3 coats of painting to steel works complete. | 20.00 | 1211.75 | Rmt. | 24,235.00 |
| Total Amounts Rs..... | | | | 6,74,999.14 |

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN**DIST. : RAJKOT****SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR-2025-26****NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF PAVING BLOCK ROAD****Location :- W-2, Bharwad Area, Neae Old Police station, Prakashbhai Jatapara House to Police Line Corner, At. Jasdan****SCHEDULE - "B-2"****PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

| Item No. & Description | Quantity | Rate | Per | Amount |
|--|-----------------|----------------|------------|---------------------|
| Item No. 1 | | | | |
| Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including ramming the excavated stuff and despositing on the road side slope as directed up to all lead. | 202.50 | 114.44 | Cumt. | 23,174.10 |
| Item No. 2 | | | | |
| Providing & laying spreading and compacting 150mm thick WBM Grade - II of B.T.M.C. metal 40mm to 63mm size including using 20% (13+7%) filler i.e. stone screening 13.2 mm at the rate 0.16 Cumt. & 0.08 stone dust including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with vibratory roller 8-10 tonnes in stages to proper garde and cmaber applying and brooming required types of screening/binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density. | 101.25 | 1099.89 | Cumt. | 1,11,363.86 |
| Item No. 3 | | | | |
| Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 Machine cut stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curring complete including cost of formwork in (a) Foundation and plinth | 67.50 | 3260.28 | Cumt. | 2,20,068.90 |
| Item No. 4 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing pre-cast Rubber Dye / steel Dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pnumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35 mm Sand layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidlines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete. | 675.00 | 705.12 | Sqmt. | 4,75,956.00 |
| Item No. 5 | | | | |
| Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1- Cement : 2- Coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete including cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth | 2.93 | 3772.13 | Rmt. | 11,052.34 |
| Item No. 6 | | | | |
| Tracing of old Manhole. All Types Of Manhole. | 103.00 | 1214.02 | Nos. | 1,25,044.06 |
| Item No. 7 | | | | |
| Modification of Existing House Connection Chambers, Rising up to 23cm. average of 0.23m wide R.c.c Copping with Inside 15mm Thick Cement Plaster, Curing and Dismantling existing Chamber's Precast cement frame and Cover and also fitting the coping work as directed as required and also refitting of existing house connection chamber's coller and cover as required. | 206.00 | 903.84 | Nos. | 1,86,191.04 |
| Total Amounts Rs..... | | | | 11,52,850.30 |

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN

DIST. : RAJKOT

SCHEME :- SJMMSVY (UDP-88) YEAR-2025-26

NAME OF WORK :- RENOVATION WORK OF AMBEDKAR BHAVAN

SCHEDULE - "B-3"

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER

| Item No. & Description | Quantity | Rate | Per | Amount |
|--|----------|---------|-------|-------------|
| Item No. 1 | | | | |
| Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto all lead. (B) Dense or Hard soil | 9.72 | 164.82 | Cumt. | 1,602.05 |
| Item No. 2 | | | | |
| Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 Machine cut stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curring complete including cost of formwork in (a) Foundation and plinth | 33.46 | 3260.28 | Cumt. | 1,09,088.97 |
| Item No. 3 | | | | |
| White Stone Bela mesonry block in course in superstructure with stone of approved quality in Lime Mortar 1:5 (1-Cement :5- course sand) including packing the joints etc. complete. | 3.24 | 5109.37 | Cumt. | 16,554.36 |
| Item No. 4 | | | | |
| Providing 15 mm thick cement plaster in single coat on fair side brick/concrete wall for interior plastering up to floor two level finished even and smooth in with Floating coat of neat cement. (i) cement Mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 Sand) | 73.44 | 242.01 | Sqmt. | 17,773.21 |
| Item No. 5 | | | | |
| Providing and laying polished Kota stone slab flooring over 20mm (Average) thick base of cement mortar 1:6 (1-cement : 6-coarse sand) or L.M. 1:1.5 (1-Lime putty :1.5 - coarse sand) laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of slab including rubbing and polishing etc. complete. (A) 25mm thick | 36.15 | 1019.39 | Sqmt. | 36,850.95 |
| Item No. 6 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing 35mm thick Flush Door both side 1mm thick Laminate Fitting materials 304 Grade S.S. 4" Hinges, S.S. Handle, S.S. Stoper and Edge Side of Indian teakwood battens Patti, 15CM long S.S. Handle Fevico 998 and Door Closer Heavy Duty, S.S. Door Stopper and S.S. Door Stop, S.S. 25 Cm. long Door Aldrop and including of all type labour and necessary fitting material etc. Complete. | 6.00 | 2783.56 | Sqmt. | 16,701.36 |
| Item No. 7 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing window having extruded aluminum Colour anodized section frame main outer size 95mm x 24mm x 1.17mm (of Jindal Section no:2459 @ wt.of 0.738 Kg/mt), horizontal Three track member size 92mm x 31.75mm x 1.30mm (of Jindal Section no:8688,@ Wt.1.07 Kg/mt), vertical member of size 92mm x 31.75mm x 1.50mm (of Jindal Section no:8933,@ Wt. 1.06 Kg/mt) with sliding shutters of horizontal member size 40 mmx18mm x1.29mm (of Jindal Section no:8947@ wt.of 0.456 Kg/mt), vertical member of size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29 mm (of Jindal Section no:8949 @ wt.of 0.456Kg/mt/ with 5 mm thick transparent bronze colour tinted float glass with powder coated aluminum fittings and fixtures and transparent silicon sealant glass fixing to frame as per details etc. | 12.96 | 1583.95 | Sqmt. | 20,527.99 |
| Item No. 8 | | | | |
| Providing and laying broken China Mosaic Flooring for Terrace using 12mm to 20mm broken pieces of glazed tiles to be laid over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring mortar crème out upto surface using white cement including rounding off junctions and extending them up to 15cm. along the wall, clearing with water and oxalic acid etc. as directed. | 280.50 | 779.70 | Sqmt. | 2,18,705.85 |
| Item No. 9 | | | | |

| | | | | |
|---|---------|---------|---------|-------------|
| Providing and mixing Dr. Fikit water proofing material in cement concrete in mix proportion recommended by the manufacturers. | 50.49 | 49.16 | Lit/Kg. | 2,482.09 |
| Item No. 10 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats at required spacings and frame around, square or round bars with round headed bolts and nuts or by screws (A) Plain Grill. | 758.40 | 114.44 | Kg. | 86,791.30 |
| Item No. 11 | | | | |
| Applying priming coat over new steel and other metal surface after and including preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning, oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and scoured with brushes fine steel wood, scrapers and sand paper with ready mixed priming paint brushing red lead. | 18.96 | 38.15 | Sqmt. | 723.32 |
| Item No. 12 | | | | |
| Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with enamel paint, brushing, interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface an even shade including clean the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter. | 18.96 | 96.59 | Sqmt. | 1,831.35 |
| Item No. 13 | | | | |
| Wall painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth. | 694.02 | 88.39 | Sqmt. | 61,344.43 |
| Item No. 14 | | | | |
| Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete. | 763.75 | 122.14 | Sqmt. | 93,284.43 |
| Item No. 15 | | | | |
| Providing and laying 1:3:6 (cement :3 Course sand :6 crushed stone aggregate 20 nominal size) and curing complete including cost of form work in (A) Wall caps/copping | 4.37 | 4115.74 | Cumt. | 17,985.78 |
| Item No. 16 | | | | |
| Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level G.F. | 284.05 | 77.29 | Kg. | 21,954.22 |
| Item No. 17 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing 0.90 Metre high fencing with 1.20 Metre long M.S. Angle posts 40mm x 40 mm x6 mm and oil painting 3 coats fixed at 2.5 Mt,C/c. with Three Horizontal lines and galvanised steel barbed wire weighting 9.38 Kg. per 100 Metre, and total Horizontal line of 7 and strained and fixed to posts with G.I, staples including fixing the posts in etc complete. | 95.00 | 319.16 | Rmt. | 30,320.20 |
| Item No. 18 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing pre-cast Rubber Dye / steel Dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pneumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35 mm Sand layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidelines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete. | 158.25 | 705.12 | Sqmt. | 1,11,585.24 |
| Item No. 19 | | | | |
| Providing cement vata (10cm. x 10 cm. size) quarter round in cement mortar 1:1 including neat cement finishing, watering etc. complete. | 94.00 | 24.28 | Rmt. | 2,282.32 |
| Item No. 20 | | | | |
| Providing erecting and fixing double coated Syntex PVC. (ISI) water tank of required capacity each with all necessary fittings and connection etc. complete on terrace. | 2000.00 | 3.95 | Liter | 7,900.00 |

| | | | | |
|--|-------|----------------|-------|-----------|
| Item No. 21 | | | | |
| Providing, laying aProviding, laying and jointing in true line and level 110 diametre U.P.V.C (Type B) conforming to IS 13592-1992 with one end plain and other end socketed with rubber ring, & fittings conforming to ISI 14735-1999 of approved make for drainage system pipe line, pipe shall be jointed with each other with rubber lubricant, pipe shall be fixed on wall using of PVC clamp of the size 110 mm diametre x 149 mm length x 145 mm heigh at every 2000 mm center to center or shall be concealed in walls as directed including necessary fittings such as bends, shoes etc. including testing of pipes and joints and jointed with adhesive solvent cement including cost of all materials. | 55.00 | 918.67 | Rmt. | 50,526.85 |
| Item No. 22 | | | | |
| Dismentaling tiled of stone floors laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. | 18.15 | 51.45 | Sqmt. | 933.82 |
| Item No. 23 | | | | |
| Demolition of Brick work and stone masonry including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. (ii) In Cement Mortar. | 2.76 | 589.70 | Cumt. | 1,627.57 |
| Item No. 24 | | | | |
| Providing & erecting Approved make Ceiling Fan with double ball bearing ISI mark with Condenser 230 volt A.C.50 Hz 1200 mm sweep complete having 3 blades aluminium body and blade sets having ornamental design shanks , canopy erected with earthing. [Make shall be approved by Engineer in Charge] | 20.00 | 2311.89 | No. | 46,237.80 |
| Item No. 25 | | | | |
| Supplying and erecting LED indoor fittings with LEDs of wattage 0.2 Watt to 0.5 Watt assembled on single MCPCB, with housing used as a heat sink shall be made of thick sheet Steel conforming to IS: 513/CRCA/ aluminium die cast powder coated and high U.V. & corrosion resistance with diffuser with company mark/name 120 to 300 V,Power Factor more than 0.9, THD < 10 %, CCT 3000 K to 6500K, Luminaire efficacy> 85 lumens/watt ,LED efficiency-110 lumens/watt LED driver efficiency > 85 % CREE / OSRAM / PHILIPS Lumileds / NICHIA / SEOUL/Bridgelux make LED used for luminaire. (fitting required LM-79 & LM-80 Certificates)(NOTE: Below description have shown ranges of Wattage capacity of LED fittings.The Engineer incharge may select any wattage capacity between the ranges shown.) Cat-III (A) Tube Light with integral driver (d) 22-24 Watts, Surge - 2KV,IP-20, 4 feet | 30.00 | 373.70 | No. | 11,211.00 |
| Item No. 26 | | | | |
| Point wiring for Light / Fan/ Bell/ Primary Point with 2-1.5 sq. mm & earth wire of 1.5 sq. mm (green) both are of ISI marked 1.1 kv grade FRLS PVC insulated multi strand copper wires upto max length of 10 mt, in below type of pipe erected with 6A Tissino Type ISI marked flush type switch / bell push and accessories erected on Metal / PVC/Wooden Box covered with 3 mm thick PC(Polycarbonate) /Acrylic/Laminated sheet. with necessary Lamp holder/ceiling rose / H.D.Connector as directed. (a) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected flushed on wall/ceiling complete | 60.00 | 354.51 | No. | 21,270.60 |
| Item No. 27 | | | | |

| | | | | |
|--|--------|--------|------|---------------------|
| Point wiring for independent PLUG with following size mains earth wire of 1.5 sq.mm (green) both are of ISI marked 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated multi strand copper wires upto 10 mt length, in following below of pipe erected complete with ISI marked 3 / 5 Pin socket and tissino type switch erected with earth continuity connection erected on Metal / PVC/Wooden box covered with 3 mm thick PC(Polycarbonate) / Acrylic/Laminated sheet. [B] 6/16A Plug and 16 amp switch with 2-2.5 sq. mm Cu. Mains from mcb d b boards. | 25.00 | 313.10 | No. | 7,827.50 |
| Item No. 28 | | | | |
| Providing & erecting approved make OVAL CONDUIT with necessary fittings fixed with adhesive solution and suitable clamps erected on wall / ceiling of following size. (2) 25mm | 300.00 | 36.36 | Rmt. | 10,908.00 |
| Item No. 29 | | | | |
| Providing and erecting Mains with 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked stranded Copper conductor wire in following type of pipe to be erected concealed in /flushed on wall/ceiling, with 1.5 sq. mm copper conductor FRLS PVC insulated stranded wire of green colour for earth continuity of following size. (A) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories (b) 2 wire 2.5 sq. mm | 350.00 | 82.82 | Rmt. | 28,987.00 |
| Item No. 30 | | | | |
| providing and erecting Mains with 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked stranded Copper conductor wire in following type of pipe to be erected in / on wall / ceiling with 2.5 sq. mm copper conductor FRLS PVC insulated stranded wire of green colour for earth continuity of following size (A) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories | | | | |
| 2 wire 6.0 sq. mm | 250.00 | 147.46 | Rmt. | 36,865.00 |
| 2 wire 4 sq. mm | 200.00 | 112.11 | Rmt. | 22,422.00 |
| Item No. 31 | | | | |
| Providing & erecting 415V MCB Four Pole Switch for Lighting Load (B curve) having 10KA breaking capacity & confirms to IS :8828 in existing box having following capacity. (a) 6 to 32 Amp. Cat.III | 5.00 | 578.73 | No. | 2,893.65 |
| Item No. 32 | | | | |
| providing and erecting Miniature circuit breaker single pole 6A to 25A suitable to operate on 240 V A.C. system and having breaking capacity 10 KA to be erected in existing box. confirming to IS 8828/1996 with ISI Mark Cat.III | 3.00 | 112.11 | No. | 336.33 |
| Total Amounts Rs..... | | | | 11,18,336.54 |

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN

DIST. : RAJKOT

SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF PAVING BLOCK ROAD

Location :- NEAR GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL, At. JASDAN

SCHEDULE - "B-4"**PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

| Item No. & Description | Quantity | Rate | Per | Amount |
|---|----------|----------------|-------|------------------|
| Item No. 1 | | | | |
| Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including ramming the excavated stuff and despositing on the road side slope as directed up to all lead. | 6.60 | 114.44 | Cumt. | 755.30 |
| Item No. 2 | | | | |
| Providing and filling in foundation with ordinary Cement concrete M-100 mix and providing necessary vertical pin headers including formwork, vibrating, ramming and curing complete. | 4.40 | 3359.93 | Cumt. | 14,783.69 |
| Item No. 3 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing Pre-cast rubber dye / steel dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-300 punmatic compressed by mechanically pressed and as per approved design confirming to IS 15658:2006 including 35mm sand layer for levelling and filling the joints with sand in proper line and level asper guidlines of IRC : 63-2018 etc Complete. | 43.80 | 705.12 | Sqmt | 30,884.26 |
| Item No. 4 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M200 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete. | 32.00 | 419.96 | Rmt | 13,438.72 |
| Item No. 5 | | | | |
| Providing & Fixing KRISHTHA Cast Iron Powder Coating Garden Bench, Capacity 3 Seater | | | | |
| Material Side Frame Material Cast Iron Seat Material Mild Steel Pipe 14 Gauge Back Rest Material Mild Steel Pipe 14 Gauge | | | | |
| Technical Parameters Bench Type Integrated Seat and Back, Seating Capacity 3 Seater, Stand/Legs Design Decorative, Finsh Powder Coating, Back Rest With Arm Rest With Colour of Seat and Back As per buyer's Choice | | | | |
| Dimensions Total Height 915 millimeter Seat Height 400 millimeter Width 450 millimeter Total Area Required 1500 millimeter | | | | |
| Generic Warranty 1 year Weight Bearing Capacity 150 kilogram | | | | |
| Test Reports Test reports to be furnished to buyer on demand NA Availability of Test Report from Central Govt/NABL/ILAC accredited lab to prove conformity to specification No | | | | |
| and finishing & fixing as per instruction etc. complete. | 3.00 | 8080.00 | No. | 24,240.00 |
| Total Amounts Rs..... | | | | 84,101.97 |

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN

DIST. : RAJKOT

SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF PAVING BLOCK ROAD

Location :- NEAR WATER SUPPLY OFFICE At. JASDAN

SCHEDULE - "B-5"

| PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER | | | | |
|--|----------|---------|-----|------------------|
| Item No. & Description | Quantity | Rate | Per | Amount |
| Item No. 1 | | | | |
| Providing & Fixing KRISHTHA Cast Iron Powder Coating Garden Bench, Capacity 3 Seater | | | | |
| Material Side Frame Material Cast Iron Seat Material Mild Steel Pipe 14 Gauge Back Rest Material Mild Steel Pipe 14 Gauge | | | | |
| Technical Parameters Bench Type Integrated Seat and Back, Seating Capacity 3 Seater, Stand/Legs Design Decorative, Finsh Powder Coating, Back Rest With Arm Rest With Colour of Seat and Back As per buyer's Choice | | | | |
| Dimensions Total Height 915 millimeter Seat Height 400 millimeter Width 450 millimeter Total Area Required 1500 millimeter | | | | |
| Generic Warranty 1 year Weight Bearing Capacity 150 kilogram | | | | |
| Test Reports Test reports to be furnished to buyer on demand NA Availability of Test Report from Central Govt/NABL/ILAC accredited lab to prove conformity to specification No | | | | |
| and finishing & fixing as per instruction etc. complete. | 5.00 | 8080.00 | No. | 40,400.00 |
| Total Amounts Rs..... | | | | 40,400.00 |

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN**DIST. : RAJKOT****SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0****NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF PAVING BLOCK ROAD****Location :- VADLAVADI AREA,TULSI PAN STREET,DHORIYA KATHO At. JASDAN****SCHEDULE - "B-6"****PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

| Item No. & Description | Quantity | Rate | Per | Amount |
|---|-----------------|----------------|------------|------------------|
| Item No. 1 | | | | |
| Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including ramming the excavated stuff and despositing on the road side slope as directed up to all lead. | 9.50 | 114.44 | Cumt. | 1,087.18 |
| Item No. 2 | | | | |
| Providing and filling in foundation with ordinary Cement concrete M-100 mix and providing necessary vertical pin headers including formwork, vibrating, ramming and curing complete. | 6.30 | 3359.93 | Cumt. | 21,167.56 |
| Item No. 3 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing Pre-cast rubber dye / steel dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-300 punmatic compressed by mechanically pressed and as per approved design confirming to IS 15658:2006 including 35mm sand layer for levelling and filling the joints with sand in proper line and level asper guidlines of IRC : 63-2018 etc Complete. | 63.20 | 705.12 | Sqmt | 44,563.58 |
| Item No. 4 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M200 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete. | 39.60 | 419.96 | Rmt | 16,630.42 |
| Total Amounts Rs..... | | | | 83,448.74 |

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN**DIST. : RAJKOT****SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0****NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF PAVING BLOCK ROAD****Location :- CHITALIYA KUYA ROAD, NEAR TANK, NEAR TOILET BLOCK, At. JASDAN****SCHEDULE - "B-7"**

| PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER | | | | |
|---|-----------------|----------------|------------|------------------|
| Item No. & Description | Quantity | Rate | Per | Amount |
| Item No. 1 | | | | |
| Providing & Fixing KRISHTHA Cast Iron Powder Coating Garden Bench, Capacity 3 Seater | | | | |
| Material Side Frame Material Cast Iron Seat Material Mild Steel Pipe 14 Gauge Back Rest Material Mild Steel Pipe 14 Gauge | | | | |
| Technical Parameters Bench Type Integrated Seat and Back, Seating Capacity 3 Seater, Stand/Legs Design Decorative, Finish Powder Coating, Back Rest With Arm Rest With Colour of Seat and Back As per buyer's Choice | | | | |
| Dimensions Total Height 915 millimeter Seat Height 400 millimeter Width 450 millimeter Total Area Required 1500 millimeter | | | | |
| Generic Warranty 1 year Weight Bearing Capacity 150 kilogram | | | | |
| Test Reports Test reports to be furnished to buyer on demand NA Availability of Test Report from Central Govt/NABL/ILAC accredited lab to prove conformity to specification No | | | | |
| and finishing & fixing as per instruction etc. complete. | 5.00 | 8080.00 | No. | 40,400.00 |
| Total Amounts Rs..... | | | | 40,400.00 |

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN

DIST. : RAJKOT

SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF PAVING BLOCK ROAD

Location :- JILESWAR PARK GOLAY, At. JASDAN

SCHEDULE - "B-8"**PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

| Item No. & Description | Quantity | Rate | Per | Amount |
|---|----------|----------------|-------|------------------|
| Item No. 1 | | | | |
| Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including ramming the excavated stuff and despositing on the road side slope as directed up to all lead. | 6.40 | 114.44 | Cumt. | 732.42 |
| Item No. 2 | | | | |
| Providing and filling in foundation with ordinary Cement concrete M-100 mix and providing necessary vertical pin headers including formwork, vibrating, ramming and curing complete. | 4.30 | 3359.93 | Cumt. | 14,447.70 |
| Item No. 3 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing Pre-cast rubber dye / steel dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-300 punmatic compressed by mechanically pressed and as per approved design confirming to IS 15658:2006 including 35mm sand layer for levelling and filling the joints with sand in proper line and level asper guidlines of IRC : 63-2018 etc Complete. | 42.70 | 705.12 | Sqmt | 30,108.62 |
| Item No. 4 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M200 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete. | 31.40 | 419.96 | Rmt | 13,186.74 |
| Item No. 5 | | | | |
| Providing & Fixing KRISHTHA Cast Iron Powder Coating Garden Bench, Capacity 3 Seater | | | | |
| Material Side Frame Material Cast Iron Seat Material Mild Steel Pipe 14 Gauge Back Rest Material Mild Steel Pipe 14 Gauge | | | | |
| Technical Parameters Bench Type Integrated Seat and Back, Seating Capacity 3 Seater, Stand/Legs Design Decorative, Finsh Powder Coating, Back Rest With Arm Rest With Colour of Seat and Back As per buyer's Choice | | | | |
| Dimensions Total Height 915 millimeter Seat Height 400 millimeter Width 450 millimeter Total Area Required 1500 millimeter | | | | |
| Generic Warranty 1 year Weight Bearing Capacity 150 kilogram | | | | |
| Test Reports Test reports to be furnished to buyer on demand NA Availability of Test Report from Central Govt/NABL/ILAC accredited lab to prove conformity to specification No | | | | |
| and finishing & fixing as per instruction etc. complete. | 3.00 | 8080.00 | No. | 24,240.00 |
| Total Amounts Rs..... | | | | 82,715.48 |

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN

DIST. : RAJKOT

SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF PAVING BLOCK ROAD

Location :- LOHIYANAGAR GROUND, At. JASDAN

SCHEDULE - "B-9"**PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

| Item No. & Description | Quantity | Rate | Per | Amount |
|---|----------|----------------|-------|------------------|
| Item No. 1 | | | | |
| Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including ramming the excavated stuff and despositing on the road side slope as directed up to all lead. | 6.30 | 114.44 | Cumt. | 720.97 |
| Item No. 2 | | | | |
| Providing and filling in foundation with ordinary Cement concrete M-100 mix and providing necessary vertical pin headers including formwork, vibrating, ramming and curing complete. | 4.20 | 3359.93 | Cumt. | 14,111.71 |
| Item No. 3 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing Pre-cast rubber dye / steel dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-300 punmatic compressed by mechanically pressed and as per approved design confirming to IS 15658:2006 including 35mm sand layer for levelling and filling the joints with sand in proper line and level asper guidlines of IRC : 63-2018 etc Complete. | 41.90 | 705.12 | Sqmt | 29,544.53 |
| Item No. 4 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M200 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete. | 32.00 | 419.96 | Rmt | 13,438.72 |
| Item No. 5 | | | | |
| Providing & Fixing KRISHTHA Cast Iron Powder Coating Garden Bench, Capacity 3 Seater | | | | |
| Material Side Frame Material Cast Iron Seat Material Mild Steel Pipe 14 Gauge Back Rest Material Mild Steel Pipe 14 Gauge | | | | |
| Technical Parameters Bench Type Integrated Seat and Back, Seating Capacity 3 Seater, Stand/Legs Design Decorative, Finsh Powder Coating, Back Rest With Arm Rest With Colour of Seat and Back As per buyer's Choice | | | | |
| Dimensions Total Height 915 millimeter Seat Height 400 millimeter Width 450 millimeter Total Area Required 1500 millimeter | | | | |
| Generic Warranty 1 year Weight Bearing Capacity 150 kilogram | | | | |
| Test Reports Test reports to be furnished to buyer on demand NA Availability of Test Report from Central Govt/NABL/ILAC accredited lab to prove conformity to specification No | | | | |
| and finishing & fixing as per instruction etc. complete. | 3.00 | 8080.00 | No. | 24,240.00 |
| Total Amounts Rs..... | | | | 82,055.93 |

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN**DIST. : RAJKOT****SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0****NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF PAVING BLOCK ROAD****Location :- NEAR OLD BUSTAND,BESIDE GIRLS SCHOOL At. JASDAN****SCHEDULE - "B-10"****PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

| Item No. & Description | Quantity | Rate | Per | Amount |
|--|-----------------|----------------|------------|------------------|
| Item No. 1 | | | | |
| Providing & Fixing KRISHTHA Cast Iron Powder Coating Garden Bench, Capacity 3 Seater | | | | |
| Material Side Frame Material Cast Iron Seat Material Mild Steel Pipe 14 Gauge Back Rest Material Mild Steel Pipe 14 Gauge | | | | |
| Technical Parameters Bench Type Integrated Seat and Back, Seating Capacity 3 Seater, Stand/Legs Design Decorative, Finsh Powder Coating, Back Rest With Arm Rest With Colour of Seat and Back As per buyer's Choice | | | | |
| Dimensions Total Height 915 millimeter Seat Height 400 millimeter Width 450 millimeter Total Area Required 1500 millimeter | | | | |
| Generic Warranty 1 year Weight Bearing Capacity 150 kilogram | | | | |
| Test Reports Test reports to be furnished to buyer on demand NA Availability of Test Report from Central Govt/NABL/ILAC accredited lab to prove conformity to specification No | | | | |
| and finishing & fixing as per instruction etc. complete. | 10.00 | 8080.00 | No. | 80,800.00 |
| Total Amounts Rs..... | | | | 80,800.00 |

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN
DIST. : RAJKOT
SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0
NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF PAVING BLOCK ROAD
Location :- GOKUL CHOWK, At. JASDAN

SCHEDULE - "B-11"

| PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER | | | | |
|--|----------|----------------|-------|------------------|
| Item No. & Description | Quantity | Rate | Per | Amount |
| Item No. 1 Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including ramming the excavated stuff and despositing on the road side slope as directed up to all lead. | 9.50 | 114.44 | Cumt. | 1,087.18 |
| Item No. 2 Providing and filling in foundation with ordinary Cement concrete M-100 mix and providing necessary vertical pin headers including formwork, vibrating, ramming and curing complete. | 6.30 | 3359.93 | Cumt. | 21,167.56 |
| Item No. 3 Providing and fixing Pre-cast rubber dye / steel dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-300 punmatic compressed by mechanically pressed and as per approved design confirming to IS 15658:2006 including 35mm sand layer for levelling and filling the joints with sand in proper line and level asper guidlines of IRC : 63-2018 etc Complete. | 63.20 | 705.12 | Sqmt | 44,563.58 |
| Item No. 4 Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M200 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete. | 39.30 | 419.96 | Rmt | 16,504.43 |
| Total Amounts Rs..... | | | | 83,322.75 |

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN

DIST. : RAJKOT

SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF PAVING BLOCK ROAD

Location :- POLARPAR ROAD,OPP.MOMAI MILK DAIRY, At. JASDAN

SCHEDULE - "B-12"**PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

| Item No. & Description | Quantity | Rate | Per | Amount |
|---|----------|----------------|-------|------------------|
| Item No. 1 | | | | |
| Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including ramming the excavated stuff and despositing on the road side slope as directed up to all lead. | 6.40 | 114.44 | Cumt. | 732.42 |
| Item No. 2 | | | | |
| Providing and filling in foundation with ordinary Cement concrete M-100 mix and providing necessary vertical pin headers including formwork, vibrating, ramming and curing complete. | 4.30 | 3359.93 | Cumt. | 14,447.70 |
| Item No. 3 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing Pre-cast rubber dye / steel dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-300 punmatic compressed by mechanically pressed and as per approved design confirming to IS 15658:2006 including 35mm sand layer for levelling and filling the joints with sand in proper line and level asper guidlines of IRC : 63-2018 etc Complete. | 42.60 | 705.12 | Sqmt | 30,038.11 |
| Item No. 4 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M200 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete. | 31.10 | 419.96 | Rmt | 13,060.76 |
| Item No. 5 | | | | |
| Providing & Fixing KRISHTHA Cast Iron Powder Coating Garden Bench, Capacity 3 Seater | | | | |
| Material Side Frame Material Cast Iron Seat Material Mild Steel Pipe 14 Gauge Back Rest Material Mild Steel Pipe 14 Gauge | | | | |
| Technical Parameters Bench Type Integrated Seat and Back, Seating Capacity 3 Seater, Stand/Legs Design Decorative, Finsh Powder Coating, Back Rest With Arm Rest With Colour of Seat and Back As per buyer's Choice | | | | |
| Dimensions Total Height 915 millimeter Seat Height 400 millimeter Width 450 millimeter Total Area Required 1500 millimeter | | | | |
| Generic Warranty 1 year Weight Bearing Capacity 150 kilogram | | | | |
| Test Reports Test reports to be furnished to buyer on demand NA Availability of Test Report from Central Govt/NABL/ILAC accredited lab to prove conformity to specification No | | | | |
| and finishing & fixing as per instruction etc. complete. | 3.00 | 8080.00 | No. | 24,240.00 |
| Total Amounts Rs..... | | | | 82,518.98 |

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN

DIST. : RAJKOT

SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF PAVING BLOCK ROAD

Location :- POLARPAR ROAD,BESIDE RAIVER STAND, At. JASDAN

SCHEDULE - "B-13"**PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

| Item No. & Description | Quantity | Rate | Per | Amount |
|---|----------|----------------|-------|------------------|
| Item No. 1 | | | | |
| Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including ramming the excavated stuff and despositing on the road side slope as directed up to all lead. | 4.70 | 114.44 | Cumt. | 537.87 |
| Item No. 2 | | | | |
| Providing and filling in foundation with ordinary Cement concrete M-100 mix and providing necessary vertical pin headers including formwork, vibrating, ramming and curing complete. | 3.10 | 3359.93 | Cumt. | 10,415.78 |
| Item No. 3 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing Pre-cast rubber dye / steel dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-300 punmatic compressed by mechanically pressed and as per approved design confirming to IS 15658:2006 including 35mm sand layer for levelling and filling the joints with sand in proper line and level asper guidlines of IRC : 63-2018 etc Complete. | 31.10 | 705.12 | Sqmt | 21,929.23 |
| Item No. 4 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M200 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete. | 28.40 | 419.96 | Rmt | 11,926.86 |
| Item No. 5 | | | | |
| Providing & Fixing KRISHTHA Cast Iron Powder Coating Garden Bench, Capacity 3 Seater | | | | |
| Material Side Frame Material Cast Iron Seat Material Mild Steel Pipe 14 Gauge Back Rest Material Mild Steel Pipe 14 Gauge | | | | |
| Technical Parameters Bench Type Integrated Seat and Back, Seating Capacity 3 Seater, Stand/Legs Design Decorative, Finsh Powder Coating, Back Rest With Arm Rest With Colour of Seat and Back As per buyer's Choice | | | | |
| Dimensions Total Height 915 millimeter Seat Height 400 millimeter Width 450 millimeter Total Area Required 1500 millimeter | | | | |
| Generic Warranty 1 year Weight Bearing Capacity 150 kilogram | | | | |
| Test Reports Test reports to be furnished to buyer on demand NA Availability of Test Report from Central Govt/NABL/ILAC accredited lab to prove conformity to specification No | | | | |
| and finishing & fixing as per instruction etc. complete. | 5.00 | 8080.00 | No. | 40,400.00 |
| Total Amounts Rs..... | | | | 85,209.75 |

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN
DIST. : RAJKOT
SCHEME :- MLA GRANT (YEAR-2025-26)
NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF SNANA GRUH
Location :- Vajsur Para, At. Jasdan

SCHEDULE - "B-14"

| PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER | | | | |
|---|----------|---------|-------|-----------|
| Item No. & Description | Quantity | Rate | Per | Amount |
| Item No. 1 | | | | |
| Excavation for foundation upto 1.5M depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff up to all lead. (B) Dense or Hard Soil | 7.49 | 164.82 | Cumt. | 1,234.50 |
| Item No. 2 | | | | |
| Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 Machine cut stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curring complete including cost of formwork in (a) Foundation and plinth | 8.39 | 3260.28 | Cumt. | 27,353.75 |
| Item No. 3 | | | | |
| Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Beam (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. | 0.89 | 6460.97 | Cumt. | 5,750.26 |
| Item No. 4 | | | | |
| Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete Including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Chhajja (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. | 0.18 | 7604.29 | Cumt. | 1,368.77 |
| Item No. 5 | | | | |
| Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Lintel (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. | 0.30 | 7459.86 | Cumt. | 2,237.96 |
| Item No. 6 | | | | |
| Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Slab (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. | 1.56 | 6839.72 | Cumt. | 10,669.96 |
| Item No. 7 | | | | |
| Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement, :3 coarse sand, : 6 crushed stone aggregate 20 mm normal size) and curring complete including cost of form work in (A) Wall caps/coping | 0.58 | 4115.74 | Cumt. | 2,387.13 |
| Item No. 8 | | | | |
| Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level | 439.40 | 77.29 | Kg. | 33,961.23 |
| Item No. 9 | | | | |
| White Stone Bela mesonry work in course in coursein foundation and plinth with stone of approved quality in Cement Mortar 1:5 (1-Cement :5- course sand) including packing the joints etc. complete. | 3.11 | 4742.74 | Cumt. | 14,749.92 |
| Item No. 10 | | | | |
| White Stone Bela mesonry block in course in superstructure with stone of approved quality in cement Mortar 1:5 (1-Cement :5- course sand) including packing the joints etc. complete. | 9.14 | 5109.37 | Cumt. | 46,699.64 |
| Item No. 11 | | | | |

| | | | | |
|--|-------|----------------|---------|-----------|
| Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20 cm. thickness including watering, ramming and consolidating etc. completed. | 4.50 | 299.67 | Cumt. | 1,348.52 |
| Item No. 12 | | | | |
| Providing 15 mm thick cement plaster in single coat on fair side brick/concrete wall for interior plastering up to floor two level finished even and smooth in with Floating coat of neat cement. (i) cement Mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 Sand) | 43.50 | 242.01 | Sqmt. | 10,527.44 |
| Item No. 13 | | | | |
| 20 MM thick sand faced cement plaster on walls upto height 10meters above ground level consisting of 12 MM thick backing coat of Cement Mortar 1:3 (1-Cement : 3-Sand) and 8MM thick finishing coat of Cement Mortar 1:1 (1-Cement : 1-Sand) etc. complete. | 66.27 | 330.72 | Sqmt. | 21,916.81 |
| Item No. 14 | | | | |
| Providing and laying polished kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 course sand) or L.M. 1:1.5 laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry including rubbing and polishing etc. complete rubbing and polishing etc. complete (A) 25 mm thick | 10.49 | 1019.39 | Sqmt. | 10,693.40 |
| Item No. 15 | | | | |
| Providing and laying white glazed tiles 6mm thick skirting risers of steps and dedo on 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1-Cement : 3-Coarse sand) & jointed with white cement slurry. | 11.16 | 1127.48 | Sqmt. | 12,582.68 |
| Item No. 16 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing in position M.S. Angle 50mm x 50mm x 6mm frame for door of 35x35x5mm angle for shutter frame and 16 gauge M.S. Sheet welded to sheet welded to shutter frame 6mm square bar for grill as per the drawing and design and including 2 coats of Primer coat and 2 coat of oil paint including a primer coat of red oxide paints and all necessary fitting fixture locking arrangement etc. complete. | 1.92 | 3126.96 | Sqmt. | 6,003.76 |
| Item No. 17 | | | | |
| Providing upto floor two level precast cement concrete jali or grill 1:2:4 mix (1- Cement : 2- coarse sand : 4-graded stone aggregate 6mm nominal size) reinforced with 1.6 mm dia. Mild steel wire including roughening, cleaning, fixing and finishing in cement mortar 1:3 and curing complete. (D) 75mm thick | 2.03 | 856.09 | Sqmt. | 1,737.86 |
| Item No. 18 | | | | |
| Providing and laying broken China Mosaic Flooring for Terrace using 12mm to 20mm broken pieces of glazed tiles to be laid over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring mortar crème out upto surface using white cement including rounding off junctions and extending them up to 15cm. along the wall, clearing with water and oxalic acid etc. as directed. | 11.97 | 779.70 | Sqmt. | 9,333.01 |
| Item No. 19 | | | | |
| Providing and mixing Dr. Fixit water proofing material in cement concrete in mix proportion recommended by the manufacturers. | 2.15 | 49.16 | Lit/Kg. | 105.69 |
| Item No. 20 | | | | |
| Distempering with dry distemper of approved brand and manufacture (two coats) and of required shade on wall surfaces to give an even shade over and including a priming coat of whitening after thoroughly booming the surface free from mortar drooping and other foreign matter. | 43.50 | 53.73 | Sqmt. | 2,337.26 |
| Item No. 21 | | | | |

| | | | | |
|--|-------|---------|-------|----------|
| Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete. | 66.27 | 122.14 | Sqmt. | 8,094.22 |
| Item No. 22 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing PVC SWR Nahni trap IS 14735 for drain - 100 mm diameter with jali of the following nominal diameter of self cleansing design with C.I scread down or hinged grating including the cost of cutting and making good the walls. | 6.00 | 614.19 | No. | 3,685.14 |
| Item No. 23 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing S.W. gully trap with C.I. grating brick masonry chamber and water tight C.I. cover with frame of 300mm x 300mm size (inside) with standard weight.(i) Square mouth traps. (A) 100mm x 100mm size P type. | 2.00 | 1292.19 | No. | 2,584.38 |
| Item No. 24 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing screw down bib taps of following size. (A) Brass screw down bib tap polished bright. (i) 15mm dia. | 6.00 | 186.83 | No. | 1,120.98 |
| Item No. 25 | | | | |
| Providing, laying Providing, laying and jointing in true line and level 110 diametre U.P.V.C (Type B) conforming to IS 13592-1992 with one end plain and other end socketed with rubber ring, & fittings conforming to ISI 14735-1999 of approved make for drainage system pipe line, pipe shall be jointed with each other with rubber lubricant, pipe shall be fixed on wall using of PVC clamp of the size 110 mm diametre x 149 mm length x 145 mm heigh at every 2000 mm center to center or shall be concealed in walls as directed including necessary fittings such as bends, shoes etc. including testing of pipes and joints and jointed with adhesive solvent cement including cost of all materials. | 10.00 | 918.67 | Rmt. | 9,186.70 |
| Item No. 26 | | | | |
| Providing laying and jointing in true line and level 15mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe (SCH- 40) for cold water including fittings make PRINCE / SUPREME / ASTRAL / FINOLEX or equivalent as approved by Engineer In Charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two metre C/C or shall be cancelled as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials. | 15.00 | 72.65 | Rmt. | 1,089.75 |
| Item No. 27 | | | | |
| Providing laying and jointing in true line and level 25mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe (SCH- 40) for cold water including fittings make PRINCE / SUPREME / ASTRAL / FINOLEX or equivalent as approved by Engineer In Charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two metre C/C or shall be cancelled as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials. | 15.00 | 91.84 | Rmt. | 1,377.60 |
| Item No. 28 | | | | |
| Providing laying and jointing in true line and level 32mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe (SCH- 40) for cold water including fittings make PRINCE / SUPREME / ASTRAL / FINOLEX or equivalent as approved by Engineer In Charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two metre C/C or shall be cancelled as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials. | 15.00 | 119.15 | Rmt. | 1,787.25 |
| Item No. 29 | | | | |

| | | | | |
|--|---------|--------|-------|--------------------|
| Providing erecting and fixing double coated Syntex PVC (ISI) water tank of required capacity each with all necessary fittings and connection etc. complete on terrace. | 1000.00 | 3.95 | Liter | 3,950.00 |
| Item No. 30 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing Gun metal check or non-return fullway wheel valve.(E) 40mm dia. | 2.00 | 663.43 | No. | 1,326.86 |
| Item No. 31 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing Gun metal check or non-return fullway wheel valve. (D) 32mm dia. | 2.00 | 314.73 | No. | 629.46 |
| Total Amounts Rs..... | | | | 2,57,831.89 |
| Electrification Charge Rs..... | | | | 5,156.64 |
| Net Amounts Rs..... | | | | 2,62,988.53 |

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN
DIST. : RAJKOT
SCHEME :- MLA GRANT (YEAR-2025-26)
NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF SNANA GRUH
Location :- Bileswar Society, At. Jasdan

SCHEDULE - "B-15"

| PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER | | | | |
|---|----------|---------|-------|-----------|
| Item No. & Description | Quantity | Rate | Per | Amount |
| Item No. 1 | | | | |
| Excavation for foundation upto 1.5M depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff up to all lead. (B) Dense or Hard Soil | 7.49 | 164.82 | Cumt. | 1,234.50 |
| Item No. 2 | | | | |
| Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 Machine cut stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curring complete including cost of formwork in (a) Foundation and plinth | 8.39 | 3260.28 | Cumt. | 27,353.75 |
| Item No. 3 | | | | |
| Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Beam (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. | 0.89 | 6460.97 | Cumt. | 5,750.26 |
| Item No. 4 | | | | |
| Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete Including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Chhajja (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. | 0.18 | 7604.29 | Cumt. | 1,368.77 |
| Item No. 5 | | | | |
| Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Lintel (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. | 0.30 | 7459.86 | Cumt. | 2,237.96 |
| Item No. 6 | | | | |
| Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Slab (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. | 1.56 | 6839.72 | Cumt. | 10,669.96 |
| Item No. 7 | | | | |
| Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement, :3 coarse sand, : 6 crushed stone aggregate 20 mm normal size) and curring complete including cost of form work in (A) Wall caps/coping | 0.58 | 4115.74 | Cumt. | 2,387.13 |
| Item No. 8 | | | | |
| Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level | 439.40 | 77.29 | Kg. | 33,961.23 |
| Item No. 9 | | | | |
| White Stone Bela mesonry work in course in coursein foundation and plinth with stone of approved quality in Cement Mortar 1:5 (1-Cement :5- course sand) including packing the joints etc. complete. | 3.11 | 4742.74 | Cumt. | 14,749.92 |
| Item No. 10 | | | | |
| White Stone Bela mesonry block in course in superstructure with stone of approved quality in cement Mortar 1:5 (1-Cement :5- course sand) including packing the joints etc. complete. | 9.14 | 5109.37 | Cumt. | 46,699.64 |
| Item No. 11 | | | | |

| | | | | |
|--|-------|----------------|---------|-----------|
| Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20 cm. thickness including watering, ramming and consolidating etc. completed. | 4.50 | 299.67 | Cumt. | 1,348.52 |
| Item No. 12 | | | | |
| Providing 15 mm thick cement plaster in single coat on fair side brick/concrete wall for interior plastering up to floor two level finished even and smooth in with Floating coat of neat cement. (i) cement Mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 Sand) | 43.50 | 242.01 | Sqmt. | 10,527.44 |
| Item No. 13 | | | | |
| 20 MM thick sand faced cement plaster on walls upto height 10meters above ground level consisting of 12 MM thick backing coat of Cement Mortar 1:3 (1-Cement : 3-Sand) and 8MM thick finishing coat of Cement Mortar 1:1 (1-Cement : 1-Sand) etc. complete. | 66.27 | 330.72 | Sqmt. | 21,916.81 |
| Item No. 14 | | | | |
| Providing and laying polished kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 course sand) or L.M. 1:1.5 laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry including rubbing and polishing etc. complete rubbing and polishing etc. complete (A) 25 mm thick | 10.49 | 1019.39 | Sqmt. | 10,693.40 |
| Item No. 15 | | | | |
| Providing and laying white glazed tiles 6mm thick skirting risers of steps and dedo on 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1-Cement : 3-Coarse sand) & jointed with white cement slurry. | 11.16 | 1127.48 | Sqmt. | 12,582.68 |
| Item No. 16 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing in position M.S. Angle 50mm x 50mm x 6mm frame for door of 35x35x5mm angle for shutter frame and 16 gauge M.S. Sheet welded to sheet welded to shutter frame 6mm square bar for grill as per the drawing and design and including 2 coats of Primer coat and 2 coat of oil paint including a primer coat of red oxide paints and all necessary fitting fixture locking arrangement etc. complete. | 1.92 | 3126.96 | Sqmt. | 6,003.76 |
| Item No. 17 | | | | |
| Providing upto floor two level precast cement concrete jali or grill 1:2:4 mix (1- Cement : 2- coarse sand : 4-graded stone aggregate 6mm nominal size) reinforced with 1.6 mm dia. Mild steel wire including roughening, cleaning, fixing and finishing in cement mortar 1:3 and curing complete. (D) 75mm thick | 2.03 | 856.09 | Sqmt. | 1,737.86 |
| Item No. 18 | | | | |
| Providing and laying broken China Mosaic Flooring for Terrace using 12mm to 20mm broken pieces of glazed tiles to be laid over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring mortar crême out upto surface using white cement including rounding off junctions and extending them up to 15cm. along the wall, clearing with water and oxalic acid etc. as directed. | 11.97 | 779.70 | Sqmt. | 9,333.01 |
| Item No. 19 | | | | |
| Providing and mixing Dr. Fixit water proofing material in cement concrete in mix proportion recommended b the manufacturers. | 2.15 | 49.16 | Lit/Kg. | 105.69 |
| Item No. 20 | | | | |
| Distempering with dry distemper of approved brand and manufacture (two coats) and of required shade on wall surfaces to give an even shade over and including a priming coat of whitening after thoroughly booming the surface free from mortar drooping and other foreign matter. | 43.50 | 53.73 | Sqmt. | 2,337.26 |
| Item No. 21 | | | | |

| | | | | |
|--|-------|---------|-------|----------|
| Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete. | 66.27 | 122.14 | Sqmt. | 8,094.22 |
| Item No. 22 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing PVC SWR Nahni trap IS 14735 for drain - 100 mm diameter with jali of the following nominal diameter of self cleansing design with C.I scread down or hinged grating including the cost of cutting and making good the walls. | 6.00 | 614.19 | No. | 3,685.14 |
| Item No. 23 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing S.W. gully trap with C.I. grating brick masonry chamber and water tight C.I. cover with frame of 300mm x 300mm size (inside) with standard weight.(i) Square mouth traps. (A) 100mm x 100mm size P type. | 2.00 | 1292.19 | No. | 2,584.38 |
| Item No. 24 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing screw down bib taps of following size. (A) Brass screw down bib tap polished bright. (i) 15mm dia. | 6.00 | 186.83 | No. | 1,120.98 |
| Item No. 25 | | | | |
| Providing, laying Providing, laying and jointing in true line and level 110 diametre U.P.V.C (Type B) conforming to IS 13592-1992 with one end plain and other end socketed with rubber ring, & fittings conforming to ISI 14735-1999 of approved make for drainage system pipe line, pipe shall be jointed with each other with rubber lubricant, pipe shall be fixed on wall using of PVC clamp of the size 110 mm diametre x 149 mm length x 145 mm heigh at every 2000 mm center to center or shall be concealed in walls as directed including necessary fittings such as bends, shoes etc. including testing of pipes and joints and jointed with adhesive solvent cement including cost of all materials. | 10.00 | 918.67 | Rmt. | 9,186.70 |
| Item No. 26 | | | | |
| Providing laying and jointing in true line and level 15mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe (SCH- 40) for cold water including fittings make PRINCE / SUPREME / ASTRAL / FINOLEX or equivalent as approved by Engineer In Charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two metre C/C or shall be cancelled as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials. | 15.00 | 72.65 | Rmt. | 1,089.75 |
| Item No. 27 | | | | |
| Providing laying and jointing in true line and level 25mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe (SCH- 40) for cold water including fittings make PRINCE / SUPREME / ASTRAL / FINOLEX or equivalent as approved by Engineer In Charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two metre C/C or shall be cancelled as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials. | 15.00 | 91.84 | Rmt. | 1,377.60 |
| Item No. 28 | | | | |
| Providing laying and jointing in true line and level 32mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe (SCH- 40) for cold water including fittings make PRINCE / SUPREME / ASTRAL / FINOLEX or equivalent as approved by Engineer In Charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two metre C/C or shall be cancelled as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials. | 15.00 | 119.15 | Rmt. | 1,787.25 |
| Item No. 29 | | | | |

| | | | | |
|--|---------|--------|-------|--------------------|
| Providing erecting and fixing double coated Syntex PVC (ISI) water tank of required capacity each with all necessary fittings and connection etc. complete on terrace. | 1000.00 | 3.95 | Liter | 3,950.00 |
| Item No. 30 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing Gun metal check or non-return fullway wheel valve.(E) 40mm dia. | 2.00 | 663.43 | No. | 1,326.86 |
| Item No. 31 | | | | |
| Providing and fixing Gun metal check or non-return fullway wheel valve. (D) 32mm dia. | 2.00 | 314.73 | No. | 629.46 |
| Total Amounts Rs..... | | | | 2,57,831.89 |
| Electrification Charge Rs..... | | | | 5,156.64 |
| Net Amounts Rs..... | | | | 2,62,988.53 |

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan